

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

ANNE L. HALL,

Appellant,

v.

BANC ONE MANAGEMENT CORP., et al.,

Appellees.

:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:

Case No. 06-0703

**On Appeal from the
Franklin County Court of Appeals,
Tenth Appellate District**

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT ANNE L. HALL

Russell A. Kelm (0011034) (COUNSEL OF RECORD)
Cynthia L. Dawson (0068422)
LAW OFFICES OF RUSSELL A. KELM
37 W. Broad Street, Suite 860
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Tel: (614) 246-1000/Fax: (614) 246-8110
kelm@kelmlawfirm.com
COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT, ANNE L. HALL

Robert M. Kincaid (0017929) (COUNSEL OF RECORD)
Ellen J. Garling (0043554)
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 2100
Columbus, Ohio 43206
Tel: 614-228-1541 / Fax: 614-462-2626
rkincaid@bakerlaw.com
COUNSEL FOR APPELLEES,
BANC ONE MANAGEMENT CORP., et al.

FILED
NOV 15 2006
MARCIA J. MENGEL, CLERK
SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
 <u>Proposition of Law No. I:</u>	
A prospective juror disqualified for cause by one of the express provisions of R.C. 2313.42(A)–(I) may not be rehabilitated by the trial court finding that he can be fair and impartial despite the statutory disqualification.	
	2
A. Trial Courts Have Discretion To Determine Whether A Principal Challenge Has Been Established Pursuant To A Subsection of R.C. 2313.42, Disqualifying the Prospective Juror.	
	2
B. R.C. 2313.42 Provides That The Enumerated Challenges Shall Be Principal Challenges, Which Require The Removal Of A Prospective Juror	
	11
1. R.C. 2313.42 provides that each challenge listed shall be considered a <u>principal challenge</u> and the validity tried to the court.	
	11
2. The amendments to R.C. 2313.42 support that each challenge listed shall be considered a <u>principal challenge</u> , resulting in disqualification of the prospective juror if the validity of the provision is established.	
	14
C. Public Policy Requires That Prospective Jurors Who Meet the Statutory Provision For A Challenge For Cause Under Subsection (E) Be Disqualified.	
	15
CONCLUSION.....	19
PROOF OF SERVICE.....	19

APPENDIX.....	20
---------------	----

Appx. Page

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS & STATUTES:

Ohio Revised Code Section 2313.42	1
Ohio Revised Code Section 2313.43	3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Beacon Theatres, Inc. v. Westover</i> (1959), 293 U.S. 474	1
<i>Berk v. Matthews</i> (1990), 53 Ohio St. 3d 161	2,3,13
<i>Clark v. United States</i> (1933), 289 U.S. 1	5
<i>Dew v. McDivitt</i> (1876), 31 Ohio St. 139	7-8
<i>Dr. Bonham's Case</i> (C.P. 1610), 77 Eng. Rep. 646	4-5
<i>Dyer v. Calderon</i> (C.A. 9, 1998), 151 F.3d 970	4
<i>Lingafelter v. Moore</i> (1917), 95 Ohio St. 384, 387	8
<i>Maddex v. Columber</i> (1926), 114 Ohio St. 178	3,5,6,8
<i>Morrow v. Hume</i> (1936), 131 Ohio St. 319	6-7
<i>Ohio v. Sims</i> (Allen Co., 1969), 20 Ohio App. 2d 329	9
<i>Palmer v. State</i> (1885), 42 Ohio St. 596	8
<i>Parusel v. Ewry</i> (Lucas Co., 2004), 2004 Ohio 404	5
<i>Pavilonis v. Valentine</i> (1929), 120 Ohio St. 154	7
<i>Reynolds v. United States</i> (1878), 98 U.S. 145	9,13
<i>State v. Clink</i> (Ottawa Co., 2000), 2000 Ohio App. LEXIS 733	10
<i>State v. Howard</i> (1845), 17 N.H. 171	13
<i>The Dowd-Feder, Inc. v. Truesdell</i> (1936), 130 Ohio St. 530	6-7
<i>United States v. Burr</i> (D. Va. 1807), 25 F. Cas. 49	4
<i>United States v. Wood</i> (1936), 299 U.S. 123	4

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS & STATUTES:

Ohio Revised Code Section 2313.42	1-8,10-19
Ohio Revised Code Section 2313.42(A)-(I).....	1,2,19
Ohio Revised Code Section 2313.42(B).....	5,6
Ohio Revised Code Section 2313.42(E).....	12-14
Ohio Revised Code Section 2313.42(J).....	2,3,8,13,18
Ohio Revised Code Section 2313.43	3,5,6,8,14,18

MISCELLANEOUS AUTHORITIES:

Words and Phrases (1971) 33A	9
